A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPOINTING PATTI MCLAUCHLIN AS INTERIM CITY MANAGER, UPON THE DEPARTURE OF GREGORY VELIZ, UNTIL SUCH TIME AS A NEW CITY MANAGER IS APPOINTED; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE

WHEREAS, City Manager Gregory Veliz has provided the City Commission with notice of his resignation effective May 28, 2021; and

WHEREAS, effective immediately upon the departure of Mr. Veliz, and in the event a new City Manager has not been appointed by such date, the City Commission finds it necessary to appoint an interim City Manager; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the City Commission hereby appoints Patti McLauchlin as interim City Manager, upon the departure of Gregory Veliz, to perform such duties as required by the City Charter, City of Key West Code of Ordinances and general law, until such time as a new City Manager is appointed.

the	signature	of the	Presiding	Officer	and	the	Clerk	of	the
Commission.									
	Passed and	d adopte	ed by the Ca	ity Commi	ssion	at	a meeti	ng	held
this	da	ay of		_, 2021.					
	Authentica	ated by	the Presi	ding Off	icer	and	Clerk	of	the
Commission onday of, 2021.									
Filed with the Clerk on, 2021.									
		Mayor T	'eri Johnsto	n					
	Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman								
	Commissioner Gregory Davila								
	Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover								
		on Lopez							
		Commiss	sioner Billy	Wardlow					
		Commiss	ioner Jimmy	Weekley					
ATTEST:				I JOHNSTO	N, MA	AYOR			
AIIL	J I •								
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK									

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect

immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication by